

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 306-307 OF 2005 (For prel., hearing)

P. LAVANYA LATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. DURGA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 21/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile there shall be stay of further proceedings in O.S. No. 1432/2004 titled as 'Mr.

P. Durga Prasad Vs. Mrs. P. Lavanya Lata' which is pending before the Junior Civil Judge, City

Civil Court, Secunderabad, Andhra Pradesh and another Original Petition No. 274/2004 titled as

'Mr. P. Durga Prasad Vs. Mrs. P. Lavanya Lata' pending before the Family Judge, City Civil

Court, Secunderabad, Andhra Pradesh.

Mahabeer Singh

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master

(Court Master)