

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 306-307 OF 2005

P. LAVANYA LATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. DURGA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr.Rajneesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sameena Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the respondent that settlement has been arrived at between the parties. Mr. Manoj Saxena, appearing for the petitioner states that he has no instructions. Put up after four weeks to enable the learned counsel to seek instructions.

a Bharadwaj]

[Meenu Sethi]

[Pushap Lat

Court Master

Court Master