

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 306-307 OF 2005

P. LAVANYA LATA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. DURGA PRASAD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.  
Ms. Sameena Ahmed,Adv.  
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ten days' time has been granted to the respondent to  
file

counter affidavit, if any. Inform the learned Advocate-on-Record for the  
respondent as there is no representation for the respondent.

List after ten days.

TRAR

rc