

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B . S U D H E E N D R A K U M A R

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L .) N O (s) . 3 0 6 - 3 0 7 O F 2 0 0 5

P. LAVANYA LATA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P. DURGA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Samina Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Ten days time more has been granted as last chance to file counter affidavit. List after

two weeks.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)
Registrar

hj