

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 306-307 OF 2005

P. LAVANYA LATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. DURGA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03.07.2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajneesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Saameena Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the respondent that the counter affidavit shall be filed during course of the day. One week's time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. Put up, thereafter, for final disposal on 25.8.2006.

ta Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter