

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s).306-307 OF 2005.

P. LAVANYA LATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. DURGA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

(For final disposal)

Date: 18/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Transfer Petitions are dismissed in terms of the Signed Order.

Ram)
aster

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Khushi

Court M

[Signed Order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NOS.306-307 OF 2005

P. Lavanya Lata

.....Petitioner

Versus

P. Durga Prasad

.....Respondent

O R D E R

Parties have already arrived at a settlement. The Memo of Compromise has already been filed before the Family Court, Chennai in M.C. No.615 of 2004. In this view of the matter, the Transfer Petitions have become infructuous. The Transfer Petitions are dismissed accordingly.

.....J.

[S.B. SINHA]

.....J.

[DALVEER BHANDARI]

New Delhi.

September 18, 2006.